Subject	Requested Information (Boone County)
From	Michael Nance <mnance@co.boone.in.us></mnance@co.boone.in.us>
То	jrac@greeneforgovernor.com <jrac@greeneforgovernor.com< th=""></jrac@greeneforgovernor.com<>
Date	2024-01-26 11:18



- Local JRAC Stakeholders and Members 2023.docx(~91 KB)
- AB Minutes 10162023.docx(~17 KB)
- 012224 Agenda.docx(~14 KB)

To Whom It May Concern,

I was forwarded an email that you sent requesting information from our Boone County JRAC. Attached you will find minutes from our October Meeting (last approved minutes), a list of our JRAC members, and an Agenda from our most recent Advisory Board / JRAC meeting in which at the bottom, meeting dates for this year are listed. Our County is conducting JRAC meetings immediately following Community Corrections Advisory Board Meetings. Please le me know if need anything further from Boone County.

To clarify and prevent confusion – we did meet this prior Monday for both the Advisory Board and JRAC, but those meeting minutes will not be approved until our April meeting and therefore I sent the October minutes to comply with your request for most recently approved minutes.

Michael D. Nance, MS Executive Director / K9 Boone County Community Corrections

Mission Statement

Boone County Community Corrections mission is to increase public safety by providing a cost-effective community-based alternative to incarceration by utilizing effective evaluation to determine an appropriate level of evidence-based intensive programming for adult and juvenile clients to motivate the client towards positive citizenship.

Office: 765-482-2484 Website: <u>https://boonecounty.in.gov/offices/community-corrections/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/BooneCountyCorrections/</u>

